- BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH -

Formal Complaint of Harry L. Lucas against CenturyLink

DOCKET NO. 19-049-03

NOTICE OF FILING AND COMMENT PERIOD

ISSUED: March 18, 2019

On March 18, 2019, Harry L. Lucas filed a formal complaint against CenturyLink. CenturyLink shall respond to the complaint no later than **Wednesday**, **April 17, 2019**. The complainant may file a reply no later than **Thursday**, **May 2, 2019**.

DATED at Salt Lake City, Utah, March 18, 2019.

/s/ Gary L. Widerburg PSC Secretary DW#307186

DOCKET NO. 19-049-03

- 2 -

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I CERTIFY that on March 18, 2019, a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served upon the following as indicated below:

By USPS:

Harry L. Lucas 455 N. 200 E. Box 2434 Beaver, UT 84713

By Electronic-Mail:

Torry Somers (torry.r.somers@centurylink.com)
Julie Layne (julie.layne@centurylink.com)
Tressa Norris (tressa.norris@centurylink.com)
CenturyLink

Patricia Schmid (pschmid@agutah.gov)
Justin Jetter (jjetter@agutah.gov)
Robert Moore (rmoore@agutah.gov)
Steven Snarr (stevensnarr@agutah.gov)
Assistant Utah Attorneys General

Erika Tedder (etedder@utah.gov)
Division of Public Utilities

By Hand-Delivery:

Office of Consumer Services 160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor Salt Lake City, UT 84111

Administrative Assistant